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FFoorrwwaarrdd  LLooookkiinngg  SSttaatteemmeennttss  
�   TThhiiss  pprreesseennttaattiioonn  ccoonnttaaiinnss  ““FFoorrwwaarrdd  LLooookkiinngg””  ssttaatteemmeennttss  wwhhiicchh  rreefflleecctt  tthhee  CCoommppaannyy''ss  ccuurrrreenntt  

eexxppeeccttaattiioonnss  rreeggaarrddiinngg  ffuuttuurree  eevveennttss  aanndd  wwhhiicchh  iinnvvoollvvee  rriisskkss  aanndd  uunncceerrttaaiinnttiieess..  AAlltthhoouugghh  wwee  bbeelliieevvee  

tthhaatt  oouurr  eexxppeeccttaattiioonnss  aarree  bbaasseedd  oonn  rreeaassoonnaabbllee  aassssuummppttiioonnss,,  aaccttuuaall  rreessuullttss  ccoouulldd  ddiiffffeerr  mmaatteerriiaallllyy  

ffrroomm  tthhoossee  pprroojjeecctteedd  iinn  tthhiiss  pprreesseennttaattiioonn..    

�   PPlleeaassee  rreeffeerr  ttoo  tthhee  wwrriitttteenn  mmaatteerriiaallss  mmaaddee  aavvaaiillaabbllee  ttoo  yyoouu  iinn  ccoonnnneeccttiioonn  wwiitthh  tthhiiss  pprreesseennttaattiioonn  aass  

wweellll  aass  tthhee  CCoommppaannyy’’ss  mmoosstt  rreecceenntt  FFoorrmm  1100--KK  aanndd  ootthheerr  SSEECC  ffiilliinnggss  ffoorr  aa  mmoorree  ddeettaaiilleedd  ddiissccuussssiioonn  

ooff   ssoommee  ooff   tthhee  rriisskkss  ffaacciinngg  tthhee  CCoommppaannyy  tthhaatt  ccoouulldd  aaffffeecctt  tthhee  ffoorrwwaarrdd  llooookkiinngg  ssttaatteemmeennttss  iinn  tthhiiss  

pprreesseennttaattiioonn..      

�   FFiinnaallllyy,,  pplleeaassee  nnoottee  tthhaatt  aannyy  ““FFoorrwwaarrdd  LLooookkiinngg””  ssttaatteemmeennttss  aarree  mmaaddee  oonnllyy  aass  ooff   tthhee  ddaattee  ooff   tthhiiss  

pprreesseennttaattiioonn  aanndd  tthhee  CCoommppaannyy  ddooeess  nnoott  ccoommmmiitt  ttoo  uuppddaattee  oorr  rreevviissee  tthheessee  ssttaatteemmeennttss  eevveenn  iiff   iitt  

bbeeccoommeess  aappppaarreenntt  tthhaatt  aannyy  pprroojjeecctteedd  rreessuullttss  wwiillll  nnoott  bbee  rreeaalliizzeedd..  
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. . . an international design, marketing, 
manufacturing and sourcing company that 
features a diverse portfolio of lifestyle 
basic and branded activewear apparel and 
headwear. 

Delta Apparel, Inc. 

.biz
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FFiissccaall  22001155  RReevviieeww  



SSttrraatteeggiicc  IInniittiiaattiivveess  

  KKeeyy  IInniittiiaattiivveess  CCoommpplleetteedd  ttoo  RReedduuccee  FFiixxeedd  CCoosstt  
–  RReedduucceedd  FFiixxeedd  AAddmmiinn  SSaallaarryy  CCoosstt    --  $$77  mmiilllliioonn  aannnnuuaallllyy  

–  AAddjjuusstteedd  SSeelllliinngg  CCoosstt  SSttrruuccttuurree  --  $$11  mmiilllliioonn  aannnnuuaallllyy  

–  AAmmeennddeedd  BBeenneeffiitt  SSttrruuccttuurree  --  $$550000kk++  aannnnuuaallllyy  

–  IInnccrreeaasseedd  PPrroodduuccttiioonn  iinn  LLoowweerr  CCoosstt  FFaacciilliittiieess  
–  RRaattiioonnaalliizzaattiioonn  ooff   NNoonn--SSttrraatteeggiicc  AArreeaass  

  CClloosseedd  CCaannaaddaa  ddiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  

  SSaallee  ooff   TThhee  GGaammee  bbuussiinneessss  
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SSaallee  ooff   TThhee  GGaammee  BBuussiinneessss  

  RReeccooggnniizzeedd  PPrree--TTaaxx  GGaaiinn  ooff   $$55..66  mmiilllliioonn  

  VVaalluuee  ooff   BBuussiinneessss  ~~  $$2211  mmiilllliioonn  
–  ~~  116600%%  ooff   BBooookk  VVaalluuee  

–  ~~  8855%%  ooff   SSaalleess  

  DDee--LLeevveerreedd  BBaallaannccee  SShheeeett  

  MMaannaaggeemmeenntt  FFooccuusseedd  110000%%    
        oonn  SSaalltt  LLiiffee  GGrroowwtthh  
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SSaalleess  

$114.5	
  	
   $120.4	
  	
  
$131.6	
  	
  $129.5	
  	
  

$208.1	
  	
  
$228.1	
  	
  

$270.1	
  	
  

$312.4	
  	
   $322.0	
  	
  

$355.2	
  	
  

$424.4	
  	
  

$475.2	
  	
  
$489.9	
  	
   $490.5	
  	
  

$452.9	
   $449.1	
  

FY00	
   FY01	
   FY02	
   FY03	
   FY04	
   FY05	
   FY06	
   FY07	
   FY08	
   FY09	
   FY10	
   FY11	
   FY12	
   FY13	
   FY14	
   FY15	
  

Note:	
  	
  FY00	
  through	
  FY13	
  are	
  June	
  FYE;	
  FY14	
  is	
  September	
  FYE.	
  
(in	
  millions)	
  

Por�on	
  represen�ng	
  sales	
  of	
  The	
  Game	
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$428.8	
  
$439.0	
  



OOppeerraattiinngg  PPrrooffiitt  

$12	
  	
   $12	
  	
  
$10	
  	
   $11	
  	
  

$17	
  	
  

$20	
  	
  

$27	
  	
  

$12	
  	
  

$5	
  	
  

$12	
  	
  

$20	
  	
  

$25	
  	
  

($6)	
  

$14	
  	
  

($2)	
  

$16	
  	
  

(in	
  millions)	
  

*	
  

*	
  

**	
  

*	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Impacted	
  by	
  restructuring	
  ac�vi�es	
  
**	
  	
  	
  Impacted	
  by	
  co�on	
  costs	
  Note:	
  	
  FY00	
  through	
  FY13	
  are	
  June	
  FYE;	
  FY14	
  is	
  September	
  FYE.	
  

Gain	
  on	
  the	
  sale	
  of	
  The	
  Game	
  

FY00	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY01	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY14	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY15	
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DDiilluutteedd  EEPPSS  

	
  $0.50	
  	
  

	
  $1.04	
  	
  

	
  $0.74	
  	
  	
  $0.75	
  	
  

	
  $1.19	
  	
  
	
  $1.33	
  	
  

	
  $1.71	
  	
  

	
  $0.73	
  	
  

	
  $(0.06)	
  

	
  $0.76	
  	
  

	
  $1.40	
  	
  

	
  $1.98	
  	
  

	
  $(0.29)	
  

	
  $1.08	
  	
  

	
  $(0.12)	
  

	
  $1.00	
  	
  

*	
  

*	
  

**	
  

*	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Impacted	
  by	
  restructuring	
  ac�vi�es	
  
**	
  	
  	
  Impacted	
  by	
  co�on	
  costs	
  Note:	
  	
  FY00	
  through	
  FY13	
  are	
  June	
  FYE;	
  FY14	
  is	
  September	
  FYE.	
  

Impact	
  from	
  gain	
  on	
  the	
  sale	
  of	
  The	
  Game	
  

FY00	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY01	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY02	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY03	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY04	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY05	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY06	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY07	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY08	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY09	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY11	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY12	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY13	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY14	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY15	
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$100	
  	
  

	
  $93	
  	
  

	
  
$113	
  	
  

	
  
$115	
  	
  

	
  $121	
  	
  

	
  $107	
  	
  

	
  $120	
  	
  

SSaalleess  GGrroowwtthh  

*	
  Adjusted	
  for	
  impact	
  of	
  the	
  sale	
  of	
  The	
  Game	
  

Q1	
   Q2	
   Q3	
   Q4	
  

(in	
  millions)	
  

*	
  
*	
  

*	
  

$118	
  

     (6%)                2%                2%               13% 

FY14	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY15	
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GGrroossss  MMaarrggiinn  EExxppaannssiioonn  

0%	
  

5%	
  

10%	
  

15%	
  

20%	
  

25%	
  

30%	
  

35%	
  

40%	
  

FY11	
  	
   FY12	
  	
   FY13	
  	
   Stub	
   Q1	
   Q2	
   Q3	
   Q4	
   Q1	
   Q2	
   Q3	
   Q4	
  

2014 2015 

DLA	
  
Basics	
  
Branded	
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($0.10)	
  

$0.03	
  	
  

($0.20)	
  

($0.53)	
  

$0.27	
  	
  

$0.55	
  	
  

($0.10)	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  
	
  

$0.53	
  	
  

DDiilluutteedd  EEPPSS  GGrroowwtthh  

*	
  Excludes	
  the	
  gain	
  on	
  the	
  sale	
  of	
  The	
  Game	
  

FY14	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  FY15	
  

*	
  

Q1	
   Q2	
   Q3	
   Q4	
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IImmpprroovveedd  BBaallaannccee  SShheeeett  
  DDeebbtt  RReedduuccttiioonn  ooff   NNeeaarrllyy  $$2288  mmiilllliioonn  

–  LLeevveerraaggeedd  uunnddeerr  44..99xx  TTrraaiilliinngg  EEBBIITTDDAA  

  IInnvveennttoorryy  RReedduuccttiioonn  ooff   AAllmmoosstt  $$1144  mmiilllliioonn    
–  RReedduucceedd  UUnniittss  

–  LLoowweerr  PPrroodduucctt  CCoossttss  

  CCaappiittaall  SSppeennddiinngg  iinn  FFYY1155  ooff   $$77..88  mmiilllliioonn  
–  DDeepprr  &&  AAmmoorrtt,,  iinncclluuddiinngg  NNoonn--CCaasshh  CCoommpp,,  iinn  FFYY1155  ooff   $$1111..44  mmiilllliioonn  

  SSttoocckk  RReeppuurrcchhaasseess  iinn  FFYY1155  ooff   $$22..11  mmiilllliioonn  
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FFiissccaall  YYeeaarr  22001166  



FFYY1166  BBuussiinneessss  GGooaallss  
  LLeevveerraaggee  AAsssseettss//EExxppeerrttiissee  aaccrroossss  BBuussiinneessss  UUnniittss  
  BBuuiilldd  SSaalltt  LLiiffee  CCoonnssuummeerr  EEnnggaaggeemmeenntt    

– DDiiggiittaall  MMeeddiiaa  &&  YYoouuTTuubbee  CChhaannnneell  
– FFllaaggsshhiipp  SSttoorree  iinn  CCaalliiffoorrnniiaa  
– EExxppaannssiioonn  ooff   RReessttaauurraannttss  

  eeCCoommmmeerrccee  SSaalleess  GGrroowwtthh  
  MMaannuuffaaccttuurriinngg  PPllaattffoorrmm  EExxppaannssiioonn  &&  EEffffiicciieenncciieess  
  IImmpprroovveedd  OOppeerraattiinngg  PPrrooffiitt  iinn  aallll  BBuussiinneessss  UUnniittss  

– SSppeennddiinngg  CCoonnttrroollss  
– FFaavvoorraabbllee  EEnneerrggyy  aanndd  RRaaww  MMaatteerriiaall  CCoossttss  
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DDeellttaa  AAccttiivveewweeaarr  
  SSuucccceessss  wwiitthh  NNeeww  CCaattaalloogg  PPrroodduuccttss  

– RRaacceerrbbaacckk  TTaannkkss  

– SSnnooww  HHeeaatthheerr  FFlleeeeccee  

  GGrroowwtthh  iinn  FFuullll--PPaacckkaaggee  PPrrooggrraammss  

  PPrriivvaattee  LLaabbeell  EExxppaannssiioonn  
– NNeeww  PPrrooggrraammss  wwiitthh  EExxiissttiinngg  

CCuussttoommeerrss  

– NNeeww  CCuussttoommeerrss  
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  NNeeww  PPrroodduuccttiioonn  CCaappaabbiilliittiieess  
–  OOppeenn  WWiiddtthh  MMaannuuffaaccttuurriinngg  

–  PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee  FFaabbrriiccss  

  IInnccrreeaasseedd  TTeexxttiillee  CCaappaacciittyy  

  EExxppaannddeedd  SSccrreeeenn  PPrriinntt  
        CCaappaabbiilliittiieess  aanndd  OOuuttppuutt                                                                                                                                                                              

  

MMaannuuffaaccttuurriinngg  PPllaattffoorrmm  
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  Innova�ve	
  Technology	
  
  	
  State	
  of	
  the	
  Art	
  Equipment	
  
  	
  Mass	
  Customiza�on	
  Capacity	
  
  Quality	
  Assurance	
  
  Speed	
  to	
  Market	
  

eeCCoommmmeerrccee  DDiiggiittaall  PPrriinntt  &&  FFuullffiillllmmeenntt  
AUTOMATED	
  END-­‐TO-­‐END	
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JJuunnkk  FFoooodd  WWeebb  EExxcclluussiivveess  
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JJuunnkk  FFoooodd  RReettaaiill  AAccttiivvaattiioonnss  
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$1,410	
  	
  

$1,487	
  	
  

FY14	
   FY15	
   FY16	
  

$6,632	
  	
  

$11,649	
  	
  

FY14	
   FY15	
   FY16	
  

eeCCoommmmeerrccee  GGrroowwtthh  ––  BB22BB  
SOFFE	
   DELTA	
  ACTIVEWEAR	
  

Target	
   Target	
  

Launching	
  in	
  
Spring	
  2016	
  

6%	
  Growth	
   76%	
  Growth	
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SSooffffee  EEnnhhaanncceedd  BB22BB  SSiittee    

  Make	
  it	
  easier	
  to	
  do	
  business	
  with	
  Soffe	
  
- Amplified	
  and	
  Personalized	
  Customer	
  
Experience	
  

- Brand	
  Overhaul	
  and	
  User-­‐Interface	
  Redesign	
  
- Personalized	
  Tools	
  to	
  Streamline	
  
Communica�on	
  With	
  Soffe’s	
  Customers	
  
(Product	
  Configurator	
  Tool)	
  

  Self	
  Sufficient	
  Customers	
  

  Fast,	
  Easy,	
  and	
  Accurate	
  Ordering	
  and	
  Lookups	
  



	
  $994	
  	
  

	
  
$1,388	
  	
  

FY14	
   FY15	
   FY16	
  

$1,010	
  	
  

$1,547	
  	
  

FY14	
   FY15	
   FY16	
  

$855	
  	
  

$1,068	
  	
  

FY14	
   FY15	
   FY16	
  

SALT	
  LIFE	
   JUNKFOOD	
   SOFFE	
  

40%	
  Growth	
   54%	
  Growth	
   25%	
  Growth	
  
Target	
   Target	
   Target	
  

eeCCoommmmeerrccee  GGrroowwtthh  ––  BB22CC  
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  101,376	
  	
  

	
  938,304	
  	
  

	
  1,557,179	
  	
  

	
  2,013,000	
  	
  

Q1	
   Q2	
   Q3	
   Q4	
  

Quarterly	
  Views	
  

SSaalltt  LLiiffee                                MMeeddiiaa  
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New	
  Concept	
  Shops	
  	
  
Average	
  20%	
  Boost	
  in	
  Sales	
  with	
  Concept	
  Shop	
  
New	
  Shops	
  with	
  Beall’s,	
  Academy,	
  and	
  Other	
  Independents	
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SSaalltt  LLiiffee  RReettaaiill  SSttoorree  

Flagship	
  Store	
  –	
  Jacksonville	
  Beach,	
  Florida	
  –	
  Open	
  

Flagship	
  Store	
  –	
  San	
  Clemente,	
  California	
  –	
  Opening	
  Summer	
  2016	
  

In-­‐Store	
  Shop	
  –	
  Abbo�	
  Kinney	
  Blvd,	
  Venice,	
  California	
  –	
  Opening	
  Summer	
  2016	
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SSaalltt  LLiiffee  GGrroowwtthh  PPootteennttiiaall  

Outlook	
  Sales	
  	
  (in	
  millions)	
  

$150 million 
50% CAGR 

$60 million 
20% CAGR 

2011	
   2012	
   2013	
   2014	
   2015	
   2016	
   2017	
   2018	
   2019	
  

$13	
  
$20	
  

$27	
  

$6	
  

48% CAGR 

$29	
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SSaalleess  GGrroowwtthh  TTrreenndd  

	
  $88	
  	
   	
  $90	
  	
  

	
  
$113	
  	
  

	
  
$115	
  	
  

	
  $121	
  	
  

	
  $107	
  	
  

	
  $120	
  	
  

*	
  Adjusted	
  for	
  impact	
  of	
  the	
  sale	
  of	
  The	
  Game	
  

FY16	
  
Q1	
  Q2	
   Q3	
   Q4	
  

(in	
  millions)	
  

*	
  
*	
  

*	
  

$118	
  

2%                2%               13%                 3% 

Prior	
  Year	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Current	
  Year	
  

*	
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EEPPSS  GGrroowwtthh  TTrreenndd  

	
  $(0.53)	
  

	
  $0.09	
  	
  

	
  
$(0.10)	
  

	
  $0.03	
  	
  

	
  $0.55	
  	
  

	
  
$(0.10)	
  

	
  $0.53	
  	
  

Q2	
   Q3	
   Q4	
  

(in	
  millions)	
  

*	
  

$0.27	
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*	
  Excludes	
  the	
  gain	
  on	
  the	
  sale	
  of	
  The	
  Game	
  

Prior	
  Year	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Current	
  Year	
  

FY16	
  
Q1	
  



United	
  States	
  

77,,550000  SSttrroonngg	
	


  Our People	


United States   1,200 

Mexico  1,100 El Salvador  2,100 

Honduras  3,100 
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Employee	
  	
  
of	
  the	
  	
  
Year	
  

	
  
Best	
  Produc�on	
  	
  

Team	
  

Seniority	
  	
  
Award	
  

Team	
  	
  
Gradua�on	
  

RECOGNITION	
  
REWARDS	
  

Annual Meeting – February 11, 2016� Delta Apparel, Inc.�



Children’s	
   Day	
  

Working	
  Safely	
  

Christmas	
  

AALLWWAAYYSS	
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ü  Medical Bills 

ü  Natural Disaster Recovery 

ü  Home Fires 

8	
  Cer�fied	
  
Doctors	
  

12	
  Registered	
  
Nurses	
  

7	
  Fully	
  Equipped	
  
Clinics	
  

ü  Preventive Medical Examinations 

ü  Care of Work Related Injuries 

ü  Treatment of Non-Work Related 

Injuries and Illnesses  

ü  Prenatal Counseling and Care 

ü  Health Fairs - Early Detection for 

Employees and Dependents 

ü  Medications  

Personal Emergency Fund 

On-Site Medical Care 
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27	
  Successful	
  Annual	
  Compliance	
  Audits	
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DDLLAA  SSttoocckk  PPrriiccee  HHiissttoorryy  
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EXECUTIVE	
  OFFICES	
  

Delta	
  Apparel,	
  Inc.	
  	
  
322	
  S.	
  Main	
  Street	
  
Greenville,	
  SC	
  	
  29601	
  
	
  

Office:	
  	
  (864)	
  232-­‐5200	
  
Fax:	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  (864)	
  232-­‐5199	
  

Robert	
  W.	
  Humphrey	
  	
  	
  
Chairman & CEO 
	
  
Deborah	
  H.	
  Merrill	
  	
  
CFO and President, Delta Basics 

CONTACTS	
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